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contact cams
fine adjustment
via worm drive

potentiometer

slip clutch for protection
of 10-filament
potentiometer

driving gear cam mechanism

driving shaft

A

fine adjustment

B C

gear ratio: (selection)
see table ‚Technical data’

others, also intermediate values,
available with no extra costs ex
warehouse. Please contact us!
calculation of minimum
gear ratio:

n = number of revolutions
on the driving shaft

α = potentiometer angle
of rotation
see table ‚Technical data’

round calculated value up to
next higher gear ratio

i1 = n x 360°
α

          acc. to
customer
drawing

form    1          2             3                4
for control
functions

esp. for
limiting
the end
position

switch

switching angle
~80° ~196° 10

i2 = 10  with 10-filament potentiometers
i2 =  1  with 1-filament potentiometersi1

~16°

Features:

solid / blind-hole hollow shaft max. 20 mm
adaptation to various measurement distances thanks to the broad ran-
ge of available gear ratios
compact design
integrated slip clutch for potentiometer protection
optional  current interface 4... 20 mA
optional  IP65 type of protection for critical environmental conditions
up to 3 cam switch outputs freely adjustable

Robust rotary encoder for absolute position
sensing, optionally with solid or hollow shaft
and integrated camshaft gear, potentiometer or
current interface.
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Your ordering data: GP44

A

Feature Order text Technical data Additional information
Gear ratio 0.2... 244
Rotational speed max. 500 min -1 depending on gear ratio
Supply voltage 24 V DC ± 20 % transducer MWI (bei Bürde ≤ 500 Ohm)
Working temperature - 20 °C... + 80 °C
Condensation not permitted
Service life - shaft movements 1 x 106 (2 x 106)
Test mark/interference prot. class CE 3 acc. to IEC 801
Type of protection IP52, IP65 acc. to DIN VDE 0470
Housing aluminium and plastic
Shaft Nirosta stainless steel

Potentiometer electrical values
Resistance tolerance ± 5 %
Linearity tolerance ± 0.25 %
Load rating 1 W at 70 °C (potentiometer type 01,02) 2 W at 70 °C (potentiometer type 03)
Range of rotation 340°  ± 5° 1 filament (mechanically straight through)

3600°   + 10° 10 filaments
Standard terminal resistor 0.5 % or 1 kOhm (the higher value applies)

Ordering data
Gear ratio … max. 256 others on request

Drive shaft V/16 Solid shaft ø 16 mm standard
H/16 hollow shaft ø 16 mm standard
H/14 hollow shaft ø 14 mm
H/20 hollow shaft ø 20 mm

Potentiometer type 01 1 filament
02 10 filaments/ wire
03 10 filaments

Resistance kOhm 1 1 kOhm
2 2 kOhm
5 5 kOhm
10 10 kOhm

Transducer OMW without standard
MMW with current interface 4... 20 mA

Sense of rotation i see drawing only with transducer
e see drawing only with transducer

Contact cams/ form (A B C) ... e.g., 1 2 3 1 = switch. angle 16°; 2 = switch. angle 80°; 2 = switch. angle 196°
see drawing

Operating voltage of the 1 over 48 Volt max. voltage cam switches
contact cam 2 up to 48 Volt
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Drehrichtung

100

87
.5

87.5

82

Feineinstellung
Schaltnocke
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Schaltnocken
Feineinstellung über
Schneckentrieb

Potentiometer

Rutschkupplung
zum Schutz des
10-Wendelpotentiometers

Getriebe Nockenwerk

Antriebswelle

A

Feineinstellung

B C

Übersetzung: (Auswahl)
siehe Tabelle techn. Daten

Weitere, auch Zwischenwerte ab
Lager ohne Mehrpreis lieferbar.
Bitte anfragen.
Berechnung der Mindest-
übersetzung:

n = Anzahl der Umdrehung
an der Antriegswelle

α = Drehwinkel des Poti'
siehe Tabelle techn.
Daten

errechneter Wert auf
nächsthöhere Übersetzung
aufrunden.

i1 = n x 360°
α

          nach
Kunden-
zeichnung

Form    1          2             3                4
für

Steuer-
funktionen

speziell
für End-
lagenbe-
grenzung

Schalter

Schaltwinkel
~80° ~196° 10

i2 = 10  bei 10-Wendelpoti's
i2 =  1  bei  1-Wendelpoti'si1

~16°
10K

R/I-Wandler

I-

I+

Messwandler MWI

weiß

braun

braun

10K

Pe

S

Po

ohne Messwandler

grün

weiß

Merkmale:

Voll-/ Sacklochhohlwelle max. 20 mm
Anpassung an unteschiedlichste Messwege durch breites
Spektrum an verfügbaren Getriebeübersetzungen
kompakte Bauform
eingebaute Rutschkupplung zum Schutz des Potentiometers
optionale Stromschnittstelle 4... 20 mA
optionale Schutzart IP65 für kritische Umgebungsbedingungen
bis zu 3 Nockenschaltausgänge frei justierbar

Robuster Drehgeber zur absoluten Positionser-
fassung, wahlweise mit Voll- oder Hohlwelle
und integriertem Nockenschaltwerk, Potentio-
meter oder Stromschnittstelle.
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Ihre Bestellung: GP44

A

Merkmal Bestelltext Technische Daten Ergänzung
Übersetzung 0.2... 244
Drehzahl max. 500 min -1 je nach Übersetzung
Spannungsversorgung 24 V DC ± 20 % Messwandler MWI (bei Bürde ≤ 500 Ohm)
Arbeitstemperatur - 20 °C... + 80 °C
Betauung nicht zulässig
Lebensdauer - Achsbewegungen 1 x 106 (2 x 106)
Prüfzeichen/ Störschutzklasse CE 3 nach IEC 801
Schutzart IP52, IP65 nach DIN VDE 0470
Gehäuse Aluminium und Kunststoff
Welle Nirosta

Elektrische Werte Potentiometer
Widerstandstoleranz ± 5 %
Linearitätstoleranz ± 0.25 %
Belastbarkeit 1 W bei 70 °C (Potentiometer Typ 01,02) 2 W bei 70 °C (Potentiometer Typ 03)
Drehbereich 340°  ± 5° 1 Wendel (mechanisch durchgehend)

3600°   + 10° 10 Wendel
Standard Endwiderstand 0.5 % oder 1 kOhm (es gilt der jeweils größere Wert)

Bestelldaten
Übersetzung … max. 256 weitere auf Anfrage

Antriebswelle V/16 Vollwelle ø 16 mm Standard
H/16 Hohlwelle ø 16 mm Standard
H/14 Hohlwelle ø 14 mm
H/20 Hohlwelle ø 20 mm

Potentiometer Typ 01 1 Wendel
02 10 Wendel/ Draht
03 10 Wendel

Widerstand kOhm 1 1 kOhm
2 2 kOhm
5 5 kOhm
10 10 kOhm

Messwandler OMW ohne Standard
MMW mit Stromschnittstelle 4... 20 mA

Drehrichtung i siehe Zeichnung nur bei Messwandler
e siehe Zeichnung nur bei Messwandler

Schaltnocken/ Form (A B C) ... z.B. 1 2 3 1 = Schaltwinkel 16° ; 2 = Schaltwinkel 80° ; 2 = Schaltwinkel 196°
siehe Zeichnung

Betriebsspannung der 1 über 48 Volt max. Spannung Nockenschalter
Schaltnocke 2 bis 48 Volt

Getriebepotentiometer GP44
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